
English Setter/Southern 

Golden Retriever Club

English Setter/Southern Golden 

Retriever Club

30-Apr-23 30-Apr-23

Judge: Rob Peterson Judge: Arend van den Bos

Qualifiers Qualifiers

Joanne Wilson and Daenerys Rachel Hunt and Amp

Olivia Morris and Theo Denise Simmons and Tilly

Louise Boyd and Annie Joanne Wilson and Daenerys

Lesley Taylor and Abbi Louise Boyd and Annie

Lisa Butterfield and Loppy Natasha Hayton and Lexie

Kayla Gill and Albi Erica Rankin and Florence

Adrienne Fraser and Charlie Kayla Gill and Albi

Erica Rankin and Florence Adrienne Fraser and Charlie

Natasha Hayton and Lexie Jessica Blackwood and Echo

Jane Kennedy and Cricket Barbara Nolan and Zak

Marion Nobelen and Daisy Marion Nobelen and Daisy

Debbie Woods and Bisket Christine Mahon and Bailey

Christine Mahon and Bailey Caroline Sinclair and Poppy

Sarah Sharratt and Koto Sarah Sarratt and Koto

Rachel Hunt and Amp Christine Small and Kenzie

Debra Wilson and Storm

Caroline Sinclair and Poppy

Kelly Walker and Fenn

Sharon Dron and Kit

Novice Container A Novice Container B



English Setter/Southern 

Golden Retriever Club

English Setter/Southern Golden 

Retriever Club

30-Apr-23 30-Apr-23

Advanced Container Advanced Interior

Judge: Shiree Brockie Judge: Jim Wyeth

Qualifiers Qualifiers

Rae Evans and Paige Yolanda Nuberg and Jessie

Sarah Manders and Bailee Sarah Manders and Bailee

Kathryn Snook and Teekatoo Misha Baxter and Koru

Misha Baxter and Koru Tracey Stephenson and Lucy

Kate Butler and Riki Jo Allen and Trooper

Rachel Hunt and Pace Joanne Wilson and Arya

Judy lawn and Willa Kate Butler and Riki

Yolanda Nuberg and Jessie Cynthia Muir and Arjee

Barbara Nolan and Lady Sarah Asher and Charlie

Kathryn Snook and Teekatoo

Barbara Nolan and Aston



English Setter/Southern Golden 

Retriever Club

English Setter/Southern Golden 

Retriever Club

30-Apr-23 30-Apr-23

Novice Exterior

Judge: Tracey Peterson Judge: Rob Peterson

Qualifiers Qualifiers

Joanne Wilson and Daenerys Cynthia Muir and Arjee

Olivia Morris and Theo Jo Alen and Honey

Bernadette Thompson and Bonnie Sarah Sharratt and Frosty

Debbie Woods and Oi Joanne Wilson and Daenerys

Adrienne Fraser and Charlie Marion van Nobelen and Daisy

Misha Baxter and Taika Rachel Hunt and Pace

Jane Kennedy and Cricket Rachel Lowe and Mika

Louise Boyd and Annie Jane Kennedy and Cricket

Kayla Gill and Albi Karen Parnell and Ella

Barbara Nolan and Zak Olivia Morris and Theo

Karen Parnell and Ella Misha Baxter and Taika

Sharon Dron and Kit Barbara Nolan and Aston

Sarah Asher and Libby Kayla Gill and Albi

Jessica Blackwood and Echo Erica Rankin and Florence

Lesley Taylor and Abbi Sarah Asher and Gem

Adrienne Fraser and Charlie

Lesley Taylor and Abbi

Louise Boyd and Annie

Kelly Walker and Fenn

Judy Lawn and Willa

Caroline Sinclair and Poppy

Debbie Woods and Oi

Sharon Dron and Kit

Mandy Halliday and Lotti

Novice Interior



English Setter/Southern Golden 

Retriever Club

English Setter/Southern Golden 

Retriever Club

30-Apr-23 30-Apr-23

Advanced Exterior Advanced Vehicle

Judge: Shiree Brockie Judge: Jim Wyeth

Qualifiers Qualifiers

Claire Horncastle and Louis Yolanda Nuberg and Jessie

Kathryn Snook and Teekatoo Misha Baxter and Koru

Lisa Finnerty and Ghost Kathryn Snook and Teekatoo

Rae Evans and Paige Claire Horncastle and Louis

Tracey Stephenson and Lucy Sarah Asher and Charlie

Rachel Hunt and Spree Joanne Wilson and Arya

Sarah Manders and Bailee Barbara Nolan and Lady

Misha Baxter and Koru Sarah Manders and Bailee

Jacqui Cole and Lizzie Bernadette Thompson and Bonnie

Joanne Wilson and Arya Gay Bouterey and Daisy

Kate Butler and Riki Rachel Rait and Riley

Jo Allen and Trooper Zoe Hogg and Ginny

Sharon Dron and Fern

Yolanda Nuberg and Jessie

Jessica Blackwood and Echo



English Setter/Southern Golden 

Retriever Club

30-Apr-23

Judge: Tracey Peterson

Qualifiers

Jane Kennedy and Fergus

Olivia Morris and Theo

Lesley Taylor and Abbi

Joanne Wilson and Daenerys

Kayla Gill and Albi

Rae Evans and Paige

Sarah Asher and Gem

Sarah Sharratt and Frosty

Misha Baxter and Taika

Rachel Hunt and Pace

Louise Boyd and Annie

Erica Rankin and Florence

Kelly Walker and Fenn

Jessica Blackwood and Echo

Lisa Guy and Reef

Barbara Nolan and Zak

Judy Lawn and Willa

Marion van Nobelen and Daisy

Rachel Lowe and Zeke

Kate Butler and Riki

Jane Rickerby and Ava

Mandy Halliday and Lotti

Sharon Dron and Kit

Vivian McCambridge and Wills

Caroline Sinclair and Bailey

Cynthia Muir and Arjee

Debbie Woods and Belz

Novice Vehicle



English Setter/Southern Golden 

Retriever Club

30-Apr-23

Excellent Container

Judge: Jim Wyeth

Qualifiers

Tracey Stephenson and Lucy

Gay Bouterey and Daisy


